PUBLIC NOTICE TOWN OF CLIFTON BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT HEARING 510 N. CORONADO BLVD. September 26, 2023 4:30 P.M.

PURSUANT TO A.R.S.38-431.02, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC THAT THE BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT OF THE TOWN OF CLIFTON'S PLANNING AND ZONING PROVISIONS WILL MEET **SEPTEMBER 26, 2023 AT 4:30 P.M.** AT THE TOWN HALL CONFERENCE ROOM, 510 N. CORONADO BLVD. AGENDAS ARE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST AT THE TOWN HALL BETWEEN THE HOURS OF 7:00 A.M. AND 5:00 P.M.

THE TOWN ENDEAVORS TO MAKE ALL PUBLIC MEETINGS ACCESSIBLE TO PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES. WITH 24 HOURS ADVANCE NOTICE, SPECIAL ASSISTANCE CAN ALSO BE PROVIDED FOR SIGHT AND/OR HEARING IMPAIRED PERSONS AT PUBLIC MEETINGS. PLEASE CALL (928) 865-4146 OR (928) 865-5109 (TDD) TO REQUEST AN ACCOMMODATION TO PARTICIPATE IN THIS MEETING.

*Members of the Clifton Town Council may attend either in person or by telephone, video, internet conferencing

*Doors open to Council Chambers at 4:00 p.m. for public seating. The public may be asked to temporarily relocate if an executive session occurs. The public will be invited back into Council Chambers when the Council returns from executive session

The undersigned certify that the To A.R.S. 38-431.02	own of Clifton has m	et the posting requirement	nts of
A.R.S. 30-431.02			
Esperanza Castaneda, Town Clerk			
September 21, 2023	10:00 A.M.		
Date and Time of Posting			